costs (including labor costs, employee benefits, travel, equipment rental costs, overhead 

and other direct costs; plus ten percent fixed fee) incurred by Consultant in performance 

of the work. The total authorized compensation for the Amendment No. 2 is in the amount 

not to exceed Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($360,000.00). 

The amended total compensation shall not exceed Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($720,000.00) without written approval of the City’s 

representative. Extra Work may be authorized, as described below, and if authorized, will 

be compensated at the rates and manner set forth in this agreement.  

3.4 Continuing Ef fec t  of Agreement.